PROCEDURES, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
DISBURSE FUNDS, AT HIS DISCRETION, ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS 
OR DIRECTLY TO VENDORS, UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICES AND 
SATISFACTORY DOCUMENTATION, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDING, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SIX 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($236,650.00) (“FUNDS”), TO F.S.H. HOLDINGS LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY (“GRANTEE”), FOR CRITICAL PROPERTY 
IMPROVEMENTS AT 1127 NORTHWEST 1ST PLACE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 
33136 (“PURPOSE”); FROM THE CORRESPONDING ACCOUNT NO. 
10050.920101.883000.0000.00000 “OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS”;